International Labordtory USA

Ethyl Acetate HPLC
for use in Liquid Chromatography & Spectrophotometry

I
CH,—C —OCH,CH,

Catalog Number: 13016LCOG

Packing Available: 100ml, 500ml, 1L, 2.5L. 4L, 5L, 25L

Formula

Molecular Weight
CAS No.

Assay

Max. Limit of Impurities
Acidity

APHA Color

Substances darkened by H,SO,
Residue after Evaporation
Water

Optical Absorbance at
255 nm

260 nm

280 nm

300 nm

330 nm

350 nm

Reference Information
Boiling Point

Density/ 20°C
Refractive Index/ 20°C

& X

Highly flammable Irritant

To place an order, please go http://intlab.org/

CH5COOC,Hs
88.11
141-78-6

Min. 99.9%

0.0009 meg/g
10

Passes Test
3 ppm

0.05%

1.00
0.12
0.05
0.01
0.01
0.005

77.1°C
0.901

1.372



